SAROJ NALINI PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE 23/1, BALLYGUNGE STATION ROAD, KOLKATA -700019

Email Id: sarojnalinipttisnptti@yahoo.in

PHONE NO: - (033) 2460-2383

Memo No.401 /SNPTTI/24

Date:07.03.2024

Notice for Inviting Tender

Lecturer – in – charge, Saroj Nalini Primary Teachers' Training Institute, Kolkata invites sealed quotations from Reliable, Resources & Bonafied Suppliers / Dealers / Stockiest who can supply the following item with installation one AC (2 ton) at Saroj Nalini Primary Teachers Training Institute subject to the following terms and conditions and will be received by the office of the undersigned on or before 17/03/2024 by 3.00 p.m.

Supply & Installation of one AC (2 ton).

SL.NO	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTIONS	TIME (IN DAYS)
1.	2 Ton 5 Star Inverter Split AC with	01 (One)	10 days from the
	installation. (For Principal room)		published of notice.
	HITACHI / VOLTAS		

The aforesaid item needs to be in good quality. The aforesaid item shall be supplied at Saroj Nalini Primary Teachers Training Institute of 23/1, Ballygunge Station Road, Kolkata 700019.

- 1. Saroj Nalini PTTI reserves the right to cancel the Vendor Bid / Quotation, if any information provided by the vendor is found unverifiable during the selection procedure or the service period.
- 2. Date of closing quotation paper 17/03/2024 at 3.00 p.m.
- 3. Tender received after 3.00 p.m. on 17/03/2024 will not be accepted.
- 4. Payment will be made based on the delivery and installation of the above mentioned items in good condition within the stipulated time and after completion of work.
- 5. Any queries relating to the tender documents please visit SNPTTI office during 12 PM to 3 pm on all working days.
- 6. The above specifications are minimum requirements however, higher technical specification may be considered subject to competitive price offered.

DATE: 07/03/2024

Manisha Das Lecturer-in-charge Saroj Nalini P.T.T.I.